Limited to better reflect the range of exciting commodities the Company is leveraged to.

An Appendix 3B for the proposed issue Placement Shares will follow this announcement.

Funds provided from the Placement (after costs) will be applied to the initial cash consideration for
the acquisitions, growth of Resources and for general working capital.

Bell Potter acted as sole lead manager to the Placement and will receive a fee of 6% on the
proceeds of the Placement (excluding funds contributed by Directors of the Company). Bell Potter
will also subject to shareholder approval receive 20 million options exercisable at a 50% premium
to the price of the Placement Shares.

Sunshine welcomes new investors to the register and thanks existing shareholders for their ongoing
support.

18

A pro-forma capital structure and indicative timetable is shown below.

Capital Structure & Funding Timetable

Current
Transaction Pro

Funding Forma
Fully Paid Ordinary Shares
Current Shares on Issue 769,722,730 - -
Placement Shares – Listing Rules 7.1 and 7.1A - 189,433,334 -
Placement Shares – Subject to Shareholder Approval (inc
directors)

-

50,566,666

-

Proforma Shares on Issue Post Placement - - 1,009,722,73
 Options @ $0.03 expiring 30/09/2025 66,600,000 - 66,600,000

Options @ $0.07 expiring 31/07/2024 1,700,000 - 1,700,000
Performance rights expiring 24 November 2023 8,500,000 - 8,500,000
Performance shares expiring 24 November 2023 50,000,000 - 50,000,000
Broker Options $0.0225 expiring 30/06/2027 - 20,000,000 20,000,000
Director Incentive Options $0.0225 expiring 30/06/2027 - 20,000,000 20,000,000
Total Issued Capital 896,522,730 280,000,000 1,176,522,73

Indicative Timetable
Announcement of Acquisition 5/05/2023
Issue of Listing Rules 7.1 and 7.1A Placement Securities 15/05/2023
General Meeting of Shareholders for approval of Securities 21/06/2023

Table 7: Pro-forma capital structure and indicative timetable.

Resource – Supporting Information

Geology and Geological Information

The Liontown, Liontown East, Waterloo and Orient deposits are located in the prospective Seventy
Mile Range Group volcano-sedimentary sequences of the Cambro-Ordovician-age Mt Windsor Sub-